Request for Class II Permissive Change

FCC ID: 2AMYQ-2023X2000 Date: 01/16/2024

To: Federal Communication Commission Equipment Authorization Branch 7435 Oakland Mills Road Columbia, MID 21046

Please be notified that we, the undersigned, (**Shenzhen Hua Xin Information Technology Co.,Ltd.**) declare that the reasons for this Class II permissive change are as below:

- -- Due to the needs of new application products, the 2.4G BT&WIFI Module (FCC ID: 2AMYQ-2023X2000, granted on 11/26/2023.) now needs to update the antenna type, from the original PIFA antenna (Max gain: 3.0dBi) to the FPC antenna (Max gain: 3.62dBi). Hardware/software parameters and conducted power will not change except for antenna type.
- -- Also, the host product (Model No.:X2000) contains an additional 2.4G WIFI Module which has been authorized under FCC ID: 2AC7Z-ESPWROOM02D, Granted on 11/13/2017.

Sincerely,

Print Name: Suping Zhan Title: Manager

Suping Zhan

Signature:

On behalf of Company: Shenzhen Hua Xin Information Technology Co., Ltd

Telephone: +86-13516823366

E-mail: kingxchipljy@szhtny.cn